IS

=" ANDERSON

P.O. Box 3100 » Anderson, Alaska_99744
Phone (907) 582-2500 « FAX (907) 582-2496
coaclerk @mtaonline, net

ORDINANCE NO., 66-02
AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF ANDERSON
PROVIDING FOR THE AMENDMENT
OF THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF ANDERSON, ALASKA THAT:

Section |. For the fiscal year of 2006 actual expenses and revenues have varied
fram the estimates reflected in the approved budget;

Section 2. GENERAL PROVISION. The budget document attached lists the authorized
revenues and expenditures and the change in cash balances as part of the budget
for the period July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 and made a matter of public
record.

Section 3, The budget is hereby amended as indicated and any portion of the approved
budget inconsistent with amended is repealed.

Section 4, This ordinance becomes effective upon its adoption by the City Council of
Anderson, Alaska.

First Reading: May 09, 2006
Public Hearing: June 13, 2006
Second Reading: June 13, 2006
Adoption: June 13, 2006

ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Anderson, Alaska, this 13th day
of June 2006. :

MICHAEL A PEARSON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

aney Sdla L

Nancy E Holijs} City Clerk




CITY COUNCIL

DUES SLIBSCR!PTIONS
TRAVEL

PER DIEM

ELECTIONS

ANDERSON VILLAGE LIBRARY
CONFERENCE

COMMUNITY POTLUCK

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL CiTY COUNCIL

City of Anderson
Amended FY2006 Budget

FY06 Budget

1,100.00

0.00

0.00

800.C0

1,800.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

3,300.00
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Amended FY06 Budget

1,097.00

0.00

0.00

600.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,197.00



ADMINISTRATION

PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

CLERKS BENEFITS (PERS)

ELECTRICITY

PHONE

HEATING FUEL
SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT

TRAINING

TRAVEL

POSTAGE
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
8UILLOING REPAIRS
EQUIFMENT RENTAL

| ADMIN FEES

DUES SUBSCRIPTIONS
ADVERTISEMENTS
BANK SERVICE CHARGES
INSURANCE/BONDING
MISCELLANEOUS
FREIGHT

PER DIEM

LEGAL FEES
SURVEYING FEES

NEWSLETTER

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

City of Anderson
Amended FY2006 Budget

FY0§ Budgat

46,000.00

2,100.00

0.00
3,000.00
2.400.00
4,300.00

500.00
1,500.00
300.00
375.00
200.00

350.00

200,00

£00.00
125.00
200.00
600.00
100.00
100.00
13,000.00
100.00
50.00
150,00
£.00
0.00

400.00

76,550.00
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Amended Fy06 Budgst
45,000.00

2,020.00
4,775.00
3,650.00
2,875.00
5,400.00
600.00
1,500.00
250.00
0.00
0.00
400.00
500.00
225,00
130.00
100.00
1,075.00
300.00
30.00
10,500.00
. 50.00
10.00
-640.00
5.00
0.00

270.00

80,300.00



PUBLIC WORKS
PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES
DIESEL FUEL
ELECTRICITY

PHONE

HEATING FUEL
SUPPLIES

UNLEADED GAS
EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
BUILDING REPAIRS
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
DUES SUBSCRIPTIONS
PARTS

STREET LIGHT REPAIR
MISCELLANEQUS
FREIGHT

PUBLIC WORKS CLEANUP
ROAD REPAIRS

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS

City of Anderson

Amended FY2006 Budget‘

Fy06 Budget

24,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
§,000.00

475.00
0.00
500.00
500.00
1,000.00
7,000.00
500.00
500.00
50.00
1,000.00
0.00
100.00
100.00
750,00
0.00

46,975.00
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Amended FyD& Budget

14,000.00
1450.00
9,250.00
8,850.00

475.00
Q.00
1,075.00
100.00
1,900.00
7,000.00
0.00
§00.00
15.00
500.00
1,075.00
100.00
75.00
£00.00
0.00

44,865.00



City of Anderson

Amended FY2006 Budget

ENVIRONMENTAL
PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES
ADVERTISING

FREIGHT

BUG SPRAY

SUPPLIES -

EQUIPMENT RENTAL.
WASTEWATER YEARLY PERN
SEWAGE LAGOON TESTING
DUMPING FEE

TRAVEL

TRAINING

EQUIPMENT

PER DIEM

REPAIRS

TEST WELLS
MISCELLANEOUS

10% SAVINGS

CERTIFICATION FEES

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL

Page 4

FY06 Budget Amended FY(86 Budget

6,000.00
650.00
100.00

0.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
776.00

1,500.00

350.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00

1,000.00

25.00
4,350.00
0.00

14,850.00

6,000.00
650.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
400.00
0.00
1,605.00
2,700.00
50.00
270.00
5§75.00

| 540.00
675.00
100.00
0.co
25.00
5,977.00
0.00

19,567.00



PUBLIC SAFETY
PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

PER DIEM

TRAINING

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
POSTAGE

HEATING FUEL
SUPPLIES

ELECTRICITY

EQUIPMENT

MEALS

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
FREIGHT

TRAVEL

PHONE

BIESEL FUEL
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
BUILDING REPAIR
MISCELLANEOUS
INSURANCE

SAVINGS

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY

City of Anderson

Amended FY2006 Budget

FY06 Budget

0.00

0.c0
800.00
1,000.00
75.00

0.00
4,500.00

| 1,.200.00

1,100.00

24.843.00
280.00
2,000.00
200.00
§00.00
500.00
§00.00
3,000.00
SOQ.OD
100.00
2,685.00

0.00
44,053.00
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Amended FY05 Budget

2,500,00
260.00
0.00
3,825.00
30.00
400.00
5,675.00
3,500.00
2,300.00
10,000.00
225,00
1,000.00
1,300.00
0.00
1,500.00
750.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
200.00
2,685.00

8,845.70

46,236.70



City of Anderson
Amended FY2006 Budget

PARK AND RECREATION FY08 Budget Amended FY08 Budget
PAYROLL 5,400.00 7,800.00
PAYROLL TAXES 650.00 825.00
ADVERTISING  850.00 £25.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 126.00 125.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 475.00
SUPPLIES ' 475,00 250.00
ELECTRICITY 900.00 1,500.00
EQUIPMENT 0.00 120.00
PROPANE 0.00 360,00
BUILDING/EGUIPMENT REPAIRS 500.00 “ 250.00
TESTING 50,00 50.00
MISCELLANEOUS 50.00 —
FREIGHT 0.00 © 85.00
ELECTRICAL GRANT 0.00 575.00
TOTAL PARK AND RECREATION 18,000.00 13,145.00
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City of Anderson

Amended FY2006 Budget

HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

HEATING FUEL

ELECTRICITY

BUILDING REPAIRS

- PUMPING

EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICE

FY08 Budget
- 300.00
35.00
2,300.00
300.00
500.00

0.00

800.00

0.00

100.00

4,135.00
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Amended FY06 Budget
215,00

25.00

3,000.00

400.00

375.00

500.00

1,300.00

15.00

0.00

5,830.00



City of Anderson
Amended FY2006 Budget

DMV FY06 Budget Amended FYOS Budget

PAYROLL 13,000.00 15,000.00
PAYROLL TAXES 1,360.00 1,550.00
SUPPLIES 100.00 150.00
EQUIPNVENT 0.00 40.00
PER DIEM 120.00 | 0.00
TRAVEL 60.00 0.00
PHONE 1,000.00 700.00
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 35,00
POSTAGE 0.00 | 200.00

TOTAL DMV : 15,630.00 17,675.00
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LAND DEVELOPMENT

SURVEYING

PAYROLL

PAYROLL TAXES

SUPPLIES

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

EQUIPMENT

DIESEL FUEL

UTILITIES

L.EGAL FEES

TRAVEL

ADVERTISING

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT

City of Anderson
Amended FY2006 Budget

FY06 Budget

.00

8,000.00

950.00

10G.00

0.00

0.00

.00

30,000.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

40,150.00

Amended FY06 Budget

¢.00

6,000.00

~ 650.00

60.00

0.00

540.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

125.00

0.00

9,865.00
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City of Anderson

Amended FY2006 Operating Budget

FY06 Budget Amended FY06 Budget
CITY COUNCIL 3,300.00 3,197.00
ADMINISTRATION 76,550.00 80,300.00
PUBLIC WORKS 46,975.00 44,865.00
ENVIRONMENTAL 14,850.00 19,567.00
Public Safety Fire & EMS 44,053.00 46,236.70
PARK 10,000.00 13,146.0¢
HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES 4,100.00 §,B3D.UO
DV 16,630.00 17.675.00
LAND DEVEL.CPMENT 40,150.00 9.865,00
TOTAL 255,608.00 240,680.70
CABLETV 0.00 0.00
Grant Expenditures 14,600.00 106,253.36
TOTAL OPERATING 270,208.00 346,924.06
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DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION FEES
AMBULANCE SERVICE
BUILDING RENTAL

COPIER FEES

DOG LICENSES
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FEES
FAX FEES

PUBLIC SAFETY FUND RAISER
INTERE.‘-ijDNIDENDS
MISCELLANEOUS
CLEANUP

EQUIPMENT SALE

LAND SALE

UTILITY REFUND FOR DEVELOPMENT

UTILITY CITY SALES TAX

. TOTALS

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
GRAVEL SALES

POP MACHINE SALES
SEWAGE LAGOON FEES
PARK & RECREATION
CABLE TV GENERAL FUND
DMV COMMISSIONS

FiSH & GAME COMMISSIONS

TOTALS

City of Anderson

Revenue for FY2006

FY06Rudget Amended FY06 Budget
750.00 425.00
4,000.00 2,400.00
20,500.00 19,000.00
50.00 50.00
25.00 25.00
500.00 800.00
75.00 70.00

0.00 1,021,00
100.00 100.00
1,000.00 425.00
0.00 600.00

0.00 150.00
40,000.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00
43,000.00 43,150.00
110,000.00 71,226.00
500.00 760.00
100.00 250.00
43,500.00 50,775.00
7,000.00 7,000.00
0.00 0.00
26,000.00 27,500.00
100.00 125.00
Page 'l o7 200.00 95,400.00




Department income
Enterprise Income

Total Page 11

OUTSIDE REVENUES

AK LIQUOR SHARING

AK ELECTRIC & TELEPHONE SHARING

AK SAFE COMMUNITY FUNDING

AK REVENUE SHARING

DENALI BOROUGH COMMUNITY FUND
STATE ASSISTANCE ENERGY

TOTALS

TOTALFY06 OPERATING REVENUE

Savings/Checkbook Carryover

TOTAL General Fund Revenue

Cable TV

Grant Revenue

Cash Reserves Cable TV

Cash Reserves Grant

Total Qperating Revenue for FY05

FY06 Budget = Amended FY06 Budget
110,000.00 71,226.00
77,200.00 95,400.00
187,200.00 166,626.00
0.00 2,500.00
5,580.00 5,659.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
28,088.00 25,088.00
20,000.00 23,615.00
§0,638.00 56,862.00
237,838.00 223,488.00
18,000.00 17,192.70
255,838.00 240,680.70
0.00 0.c0
27,5660.00 92,665.27
0.00 0.00

0.00 13,598.09
283,3988.00 346,934.06
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GRANT

IREMSE MINI GRANT

ROAD CONSTRUCTION SUBDIVISION

RIVERSIDE TRAILS

REVITALIZING RIVERSIDE PARK

ROCK CRUSHER

MULTI-USE CENTER

DENALI BOROUGH MATCHING

FIRE TRUGCK

NEW VISION {SUBDIVISION)

TOTALS

Grant Revenue for FY2008

FY05 Budget

2,560.00
0.00
8,000.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

.00
4,000.00

27,560.00

Amended Fy06 Budget

2,560.00
60,-.0[}0.00
6,931.48
15,000.00
0.00
0.0
4,000.00 |
0.00
4,163.79

92,655.27
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Amended FY2006 Expenses for Grant Funds

GRANT : FY06 Budget Amended FY06 Budget
IREMS MIN) GRANT 2,550.00 3,602.21
ROAD CONSTRUCTION SUBDIVISION 0.c0 65,000.00
DENALI BOROUGH MATCHING 0.00 6,000.00
RECREATIONAL TRAILS | G.00 1,601.15
DENALI BOROUGH FIRE GRANT 2,000.00 0.00
REVITALIZING RIVERSIDE PARK 10,000.00 1£,000.00
ROCK CRUSHER 0.00 10,000.00
EXPENSES SHARED GRANT 40.00 50,00
FIRE TRUCK _ 0.00 0.00
MULTIHUSE CENTER 0.00 6,000.00
TOTALS 14,600.00 106,253.36
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